

#### AGENDA MINUTES McIntosh Town Council Organizational Meeting, Community Center 5835 Avenue F November 9, 2023, at 7:00 pm

\*\*Notice to Meeting Attendee\*\* As a courtesy to others, please ensure cell phones are turned off during meeting Welcome to the Town of McIntosh Town Council meeting.

# CALL TO ORDER

### **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**

### ROLL CALL (P = Present; A=Absent)

President Ciotti	Р
Vice President Mullikin	Р
Councilor Jones	Р
Councilor Naworensky	Р
Councilor Sindledecker	Р
Mayor Roddy	Α

### I. NOMINATION OF PRESIDENT

Cllr Jones motioned to nominate Scott Mullikin- He has served on the council before and has served as

president and thinks he would be an amazing leader for the next year for us.

Cllr Sindledecker nominated Melinda Jones-

Cllr Jones thanked her for the nomination but respectfully declined due to work obligations.

Cllr Sindledecker- Stated she appreciates Cllr Jones' leadership and organizational abilities and everything

she has done for the town this last year.

Motion passed 4-0 Scott Mullikin recused himself.

### II. NOMINATION OF VICE PRESIDENT

Cllr Sindledecker motioned to nominate Melinda Jones

Motion Passed 4-0 Melinda Jones recused herself.

Approved 12-7-23

# III. <u>CITIZEN COMMENT</u>

**Mary Anne Kelly**- Suggested to order the flag that was used in the 1890's. There is a company called The Flag Guys that you can order from.

**Cllr Sindledecker-** Took a picture this week and sent it to Jessi because it was caught in the tree. She has had someone trim the tree and ordered a new flag.

**Cllr Jones-** Someone stated that the McIntosh Banners are flying above the United States Flag. Requested to adjust accordingly.

# IV. COUNCIL COMMENTS

Adjourned at 7:08